The main differences between IFRS 16 and IAS 17 with respect to assets formerly held under a finance lease is the
measurement of the residual value guarantees provided by the lessee to the lessor. IFRS 16 requires that the Group
recognises as part of its lease liability only the amount expected to be payable under a residual value guarantee, rather
than the maximum amount guaranteed as required by IAS 17. This is not applicable to the leases operated by the Group
and as such has no impact on the Group’s consolidated financial statements.

Financial impact
The application of IFRS 16 to leases previously classified as operating leases under IAS 17 resulted in the recognition of
right-of-use assets and lease liabilities. Provisions for onerous lease contracts have been derecognised and operating
lease incentives previously recognised as liabilities have been derecognised and factored into the measurement of the
right-to-use assets and lease liabilities.

The Group has chosen to use the table below to set out the adjustments recognised at the date of initial application
of IFRS 16.

23 February
2019

As Originally
Presented

£000

IFRS 16
Adjustment

£000

24 February
2019

Restated
£000

Non-Current Assets
Right-of-use asset – 3,621 3,621
Current Assets
Other receivables 2,369 (51) 2,318

Total impact on assets 2,369 3,570 5,939

Current Liabilities
Lease liability – 1,446 1,446
Trade and other payables 7,482 (7) 7,475
Deferred tax – 32 32
Non-current Liabilities
Lease liability – 1,945 1,945

Total impact on liabilities 7,482 3,416 10,898

Retained Earnings (5,113) 154 (4,959)

Of the total right-of-use assets of £3.6m recognised at 24 February 2019, £1.5m related to leases of motor vehicles,
£0.9m to leases of servers and £1.2m to leases of properties. The table on Page 97 presents a reconciliation from
operating lease commitments disclosed at 23 February 2019 to lease liabilities recognised at 24 February 2019.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements continued
For the 53-week period ended 29 February 2020

Morses Club PLC Annual Report & Accounts 2020

Strategic Report Financial StatementsCorporate Governance 97

£000

Operating lease commitments disclosed under IAS 17 at 23 February 2019 2,613